

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Operational Meeting Special Order Request
Time
Open Agenda

School Improvement Plans (SIPs) 2019-2020 for District Elementary, Middle, Combination, High, and Center School Levels

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the School Improvement Plans for 2019-2020 submitted by elementary, middle, combination, high, and center schools as required by the State of Florida Statute 1001.42 and SBBC Policy 1403.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Schools in Broward County are required to submit an annual School Improvement Plan (SIP) for school board approval. Each School Advisory Council (SAC), representing all stakeholder groups, has developed a plan that addresses the District's Strategic Plan. All SIPs were peer reviewed by principal instructional cadre groups. The process for all SIPS has been met in accordance with Broward School Board Policy 1403. The School Improvement Plans are located online at https://www.browardschools.com/sip.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	С	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment	C	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Summary Explanation and Background (2) SIP_Cadre 1-ONLINE (3) SIP_Cadre 2-ONLINE (4) SIP_Cadre 3-ONLINE (5) SIP_Cadre 4-ONLINE (6) SIP Cadre 5-ONLINE (7) SIP Cadre 6-ONLINE (8) SIP Cadre 7-ONLINE (9) SIP Cadre 8-ONLINE (10) SIP Cadre 9-ONLINE (11) SIP_Cadre 10-ONLINE (12) SIP_Cadre 11-ONLINE (13) SIP_Cadre 12-ONLINE (14) SIP_Cadre 13-ONLINE (15) SIP_Cadre 14-ONLINE (16) SIP_Cadre 15-ONLINE

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:						
	Name: Veda Hudge, Director, Service Quality	Phone: 754 321 3636					
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Donna Boruch, Coordinator of School Impro	Phone: 754 321 3636					
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA							

Senior Leader & Title

Valerie S. Wanza - Chief School Performance & Accountability Officer

Signature

By:

Approved In Open

Board Meeting On: _

School Board Chair